results, risk profile and other factors.

KIB Takaful Insurance Company K.S.C. (Closed)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As at and for year ended 31 December 2024

50

25 FAIR VALUES MEASUREMENT (continued)

Favourable and unfavourable changes in the value of financial instruments are determined on the basis of changes

in the value of the instruments as a result of varying the levels of the unobservable parameters, quantification of

which is judgmental. The management assessed that the impact on other comprehensive income would be immaterial

if the relevant risk variables used to fair value the financial instruments classified as Level 3 were altered by 5 per

cent.

Description of significant unobservable inputs to valuation for financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income, which has been classified in level 3:

Valuation

technique

Significant

unobservable inputs

Sensitivity of the input

to fair value

Unquoted equity

 securities

Price to book

value

Liquidity discount An decrease by 5% (2023: 5%) in the

liquidity discount would result in a

increase in fair value by KD 19,488

(2023: KD 3,749).

Unquoted equity

 securities

Price to book

value

Market multiple An decrease by 5% (2023: 5%) in the

market index would result in a increase in

fair value by KD 13,783 (KD 9,372).

Non-financial instruments

Movement in the Level 3 of non-financial instruments is as follows:

As at

1 January

2024

Revaluation gains

recorded in the statement

of profit or loss

As at

31 December

2024

 KD KD KD

2024

Investment property 2,110,000 110,000 2,220,000
 ════════ ════════ ════════

As at
1 January

2023

Revaluation gains
recorded in the statement

of profit or loss

As at
31 December

2023

 KD KD KD

2023

Investment property 2,100,000 10,000 2,110,000
 ════════ ════════ ════════